The Historical Financial Information has been reviewed in accordance with the Australian
Standard on Assurance Engagements ASAE 3450 Assurance Engagements involving
Fundraising and/or Prospective Financial Information by the Investigating Accountant, who’s
Independent Limited Assurance Report on the Historical Financial Information is contained
in Appendix 1. Investors should note the scope and limitations of that report.

3.1 Proforma Balance Sheet

Following the amendments to the Offer terms as noted in section 1 above, the Statutory and
Pro Forma Historical Consolidated Balance Sheet of the Company based on the New Offer

Terms is set out below which replaces Table 4 in section 6.7 of the Prospectus.

TABLE 4: STATUTORY AND PRO FORMA HISTORICAL CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET AS
AT 31 DECEMBER 2021

$'000 As at
31-Dec-21
Audited
(US$'000)

Minimum Subscription
pro forma as at 31-
Dec-21 (US$'000)

Minimum
Subscription pro
forma as at 31-Dec-
21 (A$'000)

Maximum
Subscription pro
forma as at 31-
Dec-21 (US$'000)

Maximum
Subscription pro
forma as at 31-Dec-
21 (A$'000)

Current assets
Cash and cash
equivalents

1,253 4,485 6,501 5,133 7,440

Trade
receivables

762 762 1,104 762 1,104

Inventories 105 105 151 105 151
Prepayments
and other
assets

319 306 443 306 443

Total current
assets

2,439 5,658 8,199 6,306 9,138

Non-current
assets
Property, plant
and equipment

66 66 95 66 95

Operating lease
assets

225 225 327 225 327

R&D assets 19 19 28 19 28
Other assets 46 46 67 46 67
Total non-
current assets

356 356 517 356 517

Total assets 2,795 6,014 8,716 6,662 9,655
Current
liabilities
Trade payables 132 132 192 132 192
Accrued
expenses

76 76 110 76 110

Accrued interest 207 - - - -
Deferred
revenue

893 893 1,294 893 1,294

Total current
liabilities

1,308 1,101 1,596 1,101 1,596

Non current
liabilities
Convertible
notes

1,926 - - - -

Borrowings - 869 1,259 869 1,259
Derivative
liability

1,906 - - - -

Total non
current
liabilities

3,832 869 1,259 869 1,259

Total liabilities 5,140 1,970 2,855 1,970 2,855
Net assets (2,345) 4,044 5,861 4,692 6,800
Shareholder's
equity
Share capital 22,969 28,064 40,673 28,712 41,611
Reserves - - - - -
Accumulated
losses

(25,315) (24,020) (34,812) (24,020) (34,811)

Total
shareholder's
equity

(2,345) 4,044 5,861 4,692 6,800

Notes: Description of key Balance Sheet items
1. cash and cash equivalents: represent the balances held in various bank accounts;
2. trade receivables represent amounts owed by customers;
3. prepayments and other assets represent various pre-paid expenses;
4. property, plant & equipment represent fixed assets (predominately computer equipment and leasehold improvements);

[…]

additional c.$0.69 million (A$1.0 million) (Maximum Subscription); and

3.2.8 Payment of additional cash offer costs of $42,000 (A$61,000) on a Maximum
Subscription basis with a total of $1.1 million (A$1.6 million) being capitalised to
share capital.

3.3 Pro forma cash and cash equivalents

Table 5: Pro forma cash and cash equivalents summary

$’000 Ref. Minimum
Subscription

Maximum Subscription

Dec-21 Dec-21
Audited cash and cash
equivalents as at 31 December
2021

1,253 1,253

Subsequent event
transactions
SBA promissory note 3.2.1 150 150
Bridge convertible notes 3.2.2 719 719
Repayment of convertible notes
and accrued interest (cash
portion)

3.2.4 (12) (12)

Pro forma transactions
Offer 3.2.5 &

3.2.7
3,450 4,140

Offer costs 3.2.6 &
3.2.8

(1,075) (1,117)

Pro forma cash and cash
equivalents

4,485 5,133

Nightingale expects that it will have sufficient cash to fund its operational requirements and
business objectives following the Offer to at least July 2024.

3.4 Pro forma capital structure

Table 6: Pro forma capital structure as at 31 December 2021

No. of
shares/CDI
s

Share capital
($’000)

Accum.
Losses
($’000)

SBP
reserve
($’000)

Net assets
($’000)

As at 31 December 2021 60,612,905 22,969 (25,315) - (2,346)
Subsequent events

Founder shares issued at
nil value1

3,500,000 - - - -

Convertible note accrued
interest

- - (611) - (611)

Convertible Note
conversion

41,537,542 2,734 1,906 - 4,640

Pre offer capital structure 105,650,447 25,703 (24,020) - 1,682
Pro forma transactions in
relation to the minimum
offer
Public offer 22,272,273 3,450 - - 3,450
Lead Manager and
Corporate Adviser shares

400,000 - - - -

Offer costs - (1,089) - - (1,089)
Total 128,777,720 28,064 (24,020) - 4,044
Pro forma transactions in
relation to the maximum
offer
Public offer 27,272,727 4,140 - - 4,140
Offer costs - (1,131) - - (1,131)
Lead Manager and
Corporate Adviser shares

400,000

Total 133,323,174 28,712 (24,020) - 4,692
1 3,500,000 shares issued at nil value does not result in an accounting entry to be recorded in the pro forma balance sheet under
US GAAP.

3.5 Indebtedness and Capitalisation

The below table sets out the indebtedness and capitalisation of Nightingale as at 31
December 2022, before and after having adjusted for the amended pro forma impact of the
Offer, which replaces Table 7 in section 6.11 of the Prospectus.

TABLE 7: INDEBTEDNESS AND CAPITALISATION AS AT 31 DECEMBER 2021

Minimum
Subscription

Maximum Subscription

$'000 Before
completion of

the offer

After completion of
the offer

After completion of the
offer

Cash and cash equivalents 1,253 4,485 5,133

Convertible notes (1,926) - -

Borrowings - (869) (869)

Derivative liability (1,906) - -

Total net indebtedness (2,579) 3,616 4,264

Share capital 22,969 28,064 28,712

Reserves - - -

Accumulated losses (25,315) (24,020) (24,012)

Total equity (2,346) 4,044 4,692

Total capitalisation and indebtedness (4,925) 7,660 8,956

4. ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

The revised capital structure tables below include information relating to the number of CDIs
and New Options the Company will issue under this Supplementary Prospectus based on
the updated Minimum Subscription and Maximum Subscription.

4.1 Capital structure following the Offer

Following the amendment of the Offer terms as noted in section 1 above, as at the Allotment
Date, the issued share capital of the Company will be as follows based on the Minimum
Subscription and Maximum Subscription, noting that the table below replaces the table in
section 1 and 10.4 of the Prospectus.